## 506548513 03/11/2021

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6595292

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT	

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
LAIVALUE LIMITED	03/11/2021

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	MAN SHING KWAN	
Street Address: 4 ROBINSON RD		
Internal Address:	nternal Address: CENTRAL MIDLEVELS	
City:	HONG KONG	
State/Country:	CHINA	

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number		
Patent Number:	9426639		

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (972)628-3616

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 9726283600

Email: IPDOCKETING@MUNCKWILSON.COM

Correspondent Name: GREGORY M. HOWISON

Address Line 1: 12770 COIT RD

Address Line 4: DALLAS, TEXAS 75251

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	LVLT60-31916
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	GREGORY M. HOWISON
SIGNATURE:	/Gregory M. Howison, Reg. #30646/
DATE SIGNED:	03/11/2021

## **Total Attachments: 2**

source=LVL60-31916 LAIVALUE LIMITED to KWAN ASSMT EXE#page1.tif source=LVL60-31916 LAIVALUE LIMITED to KWAN ASSMT EXE#page2.tif

PATENT 506548513 REEL: 055559 FRAME: 0993

## **Patent Assignment**

Whereas, **LAIVALUE LIMITED**, a Company, located at RM 603 Kowloon Centre, 25 Ashley Rd, Kowloon, Hong Kong ("Assignor"), has acquired all right, title and interest in and to the currently pending applications and issued patents listed on <u>Exhibit A</u> attached hereto (the "Properties");

Whereas, **Man Shing KWAN**, an individual located at 4 Robinson Rd, Central Midlevels, Hong Kong ("Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring an entire right, title and interest in and to the invention, and in and to said application and any Letters Patent that may issue thereon; and

Now, therefore, for other good and valuable consideration, Assignor, by these presents does hereby sell, assign, and transfer unto Assignee, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives the full and exclusive right to the Properties in the United States and the entire right, title, and interest in and to any and all Patents which may be granted therefor and/or therefrom in the United States, to all divisions, reissues, substitutions, continuations, continuations-in-part, and extensions of said Properties. Assignor hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue all patents for the currently pending applications listed on Exhibit A, or patents resulting therefrom, insofar as Assignor's interests are concerned, to Assignee, of the entire right, title, and interest in and to the same, for its sole use and benefit; and for the use and benefit of its legal representatives, to the full end of the term for which said Patent(s) may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by the Assignor had this assignment not been made.

Assignor also sells and assigns to Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives the full and exclusive right, title, and interest to the inventions disclosed in said Properties throughout the world, including the right to file applications and obtain patents, utility models, industrial models, and designs for the inventions in the Assignee's own name throughout the world, including all rights of priority, all rights to publish cautionary notices reserving ownership of the inventions and all rights to register the inventions in appropriate registries, all foreign rights arising from pre-grant publication of the Properties; and Assignor further agrees to execute any and all powers of attorney, applications, assignments, declarations, affidavits, and any other papers in connection therewith necessary to perfect such right, title and interest in Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives.

Assignor further agrees to communicate to Assignee, its successors, assigns and/or legal representatives, any known facts respecting any improvements, and, at the expense of Assignee, to testify in any legal proceedings, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, reissue and substitute applications, make all lawful oaths, and generally do everything possible to vest title in Assignee and to aid Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives to obtain and enforce proper protection for the Properties in all countries.

LAIVALUE LIMITED			
By:			
Name:	Man Shing KWAN		
Title:	Director		
Date:	11/3/2021		
	E	CHIRIT	

EXHIBIT A

Patent Assignment Atty. Dkt. No. LVLT60-31916

	Title		Serial No.	Filed	Pat. No.	Issued
BEACON	ASSISTED	COMMERCIAL	14/535,083	November	9,426,639	August 23, 2016
RECOGNIT	ION SYSTEM			6, 2014		

Patent Assignment Atty. Dkt. No. LVLT60-31916

**RECORDED: 03/11/2021** 

**PATENT REEL: 055559 FRAME: 0995** 

2